A certificate of bank domiciliation of the tenderer, issued by a first class bank approved by the Ministry in charge of 

Finance of Cameroon; 

4. A receipt for the purchase of the tender dossier in amount of One hundred thousand (100,000) CFA francs 

nonrefundable; 

5. Bid bonds (according to the attached model) in the amount of One million eight hundred and eighty thousand 

(1 880 000) CFA Francs, valid for one hundred and twenty (120) days, with a validity period of one hundred and twenty 

(120) days, issued by a first class bank(article 90.4 CMP); 

6. A certificate of non-exclusion from public contracts issued by the competent authority of the body responsible for

[...]

une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère en charge des 
Finances du Cameroun ; 

4.  
Une quittance d’achat du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres d’un montant de Cent 
mille (100 000) francs CFA non remboursable ;  

5.  

Les cautions de soumission (suivant modèle joint) d’un montant de un 

million huit cent quatre-vingt mille (1 880 000)  de Francs CFA pour 

chacun des lots d’une durée de validité de cent vingt  (120) jours, établie 

par une banque de premier ordre (article 90.4 CMP)  

6.  
Une attestation de non exclusion des marchés publics délivrée par 

l’organisme chargée de la régulation(ARMP);